PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date					
BenQ Corporation 12/25/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	Qisda Corporat	ition				
Street Address:	157 Shan-Ying	g Road,	, Gueishan			
City:	Taoyuan					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	333					
	RS Total: 1	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number						
Property T	уре		Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		120108			0853	
	1.	120108			12010853	
Application Number:	1. DATA					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)891-1	-9011				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	DATA (703)891-1 be sent via US M Ivy.Chan@	-9011 Mail whe	53 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (703)891- be sent via US M Ivy.Chan@ : Ivy Chan	-9011 <i>Mail whe</i> @qisda	53 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. a.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(703)891-1 be sent via US M Ivy.Chan@ : Ivy Chan 157 Shan-	-9011 <i>Mail whe</i> @qisda n-Ying F	53 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> a.com Road, Gueishan			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (703)891- be sent via US M Ivy.Chan@ : Ivy Chan	-9011 <i>Mail whe</i> @qisda n-Ying F	53 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> a.com Road, Gueishan		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (703)891- be sent via US M Ivy.Chan@ : Ivy Chan 157 Shan- Taoyuan,	-9011 <i>Mail whe</i> @qisda n-Ying F TAIW/	53 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> a.com Road, Gueishan		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)891- be sent via US M Ivy.Chan@ : Ivy Chan 157 Shan- Taoyuan,	-9011 <i>Mail whe</i> @qisda h-Ying F . TAIW/	53 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> a.com Road, Gueishan AN 333		\$40.00	

WHEREAS <u>BenQ Corporation</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the current owner of record of United States patent applications as described in Attachment A.

AND WHEREAS <u>Qisda Corporation</u>, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the interest of the following: the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee is successors and assignee, and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,

to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this _	Jeh day of	Pe cember	
------------------	------------	-----------	--

WITNESSES: Signature: William Chiang	ASSIGNOR: Signature: <u>Heter Cher</u> Name: <u>Peter Chen</u>
Address:16 Jihu Road, Neihu,	Title: EVP & GM
Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.	BenQ Corporation
Signature: <u>19 Lee</u>	
Name: T.Y. Lee	
Address: 157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan	• **
Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C.	-

Attachment A

Assignor internal no.	申請國家	Application No.	Pub. No./Pat. No.
A05078	US	11/924,613	20080102788
A05097	US	11/869,620	20080094484

PATENT REEL: 026746 FRAME: 0795

2009.

	A05114	US	11/858,903	20080074459
	A05152	US	11/951,306	20080158292
-	A05193	US	11/874,205	20080098163
	A05245	US	11/867,010	20080085735
	A05329	US	11/941,043	20080136097
	A05344	US	11/876,771	20080104036
	A05351	US	11/858,722	20080070645
	A05365	US	11/855,942	20080071713
	A05382	US	11/875,956	20080110345
	A05561	US	11/863,277	20080107390
•	A05589	US	11/954,247	20080151482
	A05592	US	11/930,176	20080112618
	A05643	US	11/959,477	20080152019
1.	A05644	US	11/930,146	20080107394
	A05744	US	11/945,527	20080122904
	A06063	US	11/943,593	20080116853
	A06073	US	11/853,077	20080062663
	A06216	US	11/874,900	20080094387
	A06221	US	11/944,378	20080117480
	A06226	US	12/010,853	20080182533
	A06238	US	11/862,439	20080078898
	A06253	US	11/957,026	20080146063
	A07001	US	11/933,452	20090032668
	F05068	US	11/935,804	20080106033
	F05091	US	11/856,502	20080070630
	F05103	US	11/933,453	20080106771
	F06039	US	11/869,815	20080134469
	A03299	US	10/904,292	7,477,631
	A03407	US	11/052,119	7,388,510
	A03450	US	11/009,446	7,420,374
	A03503	US	11/059,362	7,392,071
	A03747	US	11/355,982	7,439,163
	A05143	US	11/439,700	7,443,595
	A05647	US	11/422,333	7,482,527
1		J	I	

PATENT REEL: 026746 FRAME: 0796

*...×

2/2

RECORDED: 08/14/2011